Certification Manager
Beide (Shenzhen) Product Service Limited
Address: 6F, Bldg E, Hourui 3rd Ind Zone, Xixiang, Bao'an Dist, Shenzhen, China
E-mail: admin@szbeide.com Phone: +86 0755 27454498 www.szbeide.com
VERIFICATIONVERIFICATION OFOF COCONFORMITYNFORMITY
Certificate No.: B-S2412C5206
Client ID: CC6444
Holder…….……..: Ningbo Shenghe zhilian Electric Motor Co.,Ltd.
Address...............: No.397, 399 Xiaolin Avenue, Xinyuan Village, Xiaolin Town, Cixi City,
Zhejiang Province
Manufacturer.......: Same As Holder
Product...............: DC MOTOR
Model No….........: See Attachment 1-2
Technical Data….: DC 48V, 3000W
Verification to…...: European Directive(s): Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU
EN 60034-1:2010
The test results apply only to the particular sample tested and to the specific tests carried out.
Technical Report and documentation are at the Holder’s disposal.
This certificate applies specifically to the sample investigated in our test reference number only.
The CE markings as shown below can be affixed on the product after preparation of necessary
technical documentation. Other relevant Directives have to be observed.
Date of issue: 2024-12-17
Expiry date: 2027-12-17
Beide (Shenzhen) Product Service Limited
Address: 6F, Bldg E, Hourui 3rd Ind Zone, Xixiang, Bao'an Dist, Shenzhen, China
E-mail: admin@szbeide.com Phone: +86 0755 27454498 www.szbeide.com
Certification Manager
Date of issue: 2024-12-17
VERIFICATIONVERIFICATION OFOF CONFORMITYCONFORMITY
Certificate No.: B-S2412C5206
Client ID: CC6444
Attachment 1
(Informative)
Product Models
BL60-DC48V15W3KF 15W, BL60-DC48V30W3KF 30W, BL60-DC48V100W3KF 100W,
BL70-DC48V40W3KF 40W, BL70-DC48V60W3KF 60W, BL70-DC48V150W3KF 150W,
BL80-DC48V40W3KF 40W, BL80-DC48V60W3KF 60W, BL80-DC48V120W3KF 120W,
BL90-DC48V60W3KF 60W, BL90-DC48V90W3KF 90W, BL90-DC48V120W3KF 120W,
BL90-DC48V150W3KF 150W, BL90-DC48V200W3KF 200W, BL90-DC48V400W3KF 400W,
BL104-DC48V200W3KF 200W, BL104-DC48V400W3KF 400W, BL104-DC48V750W3KF 750W,
BL104-DC48V1000W3KF 1000W, BL120-DC48V1000W3KF 1000W, BL120-DC48V1500W3KF
1500W, BL120-DC48V2000W3KF 2000W, DC48V BL60-DC24V15W3KF 15W,
BL60-DC24V30W3KF 30W, BL60-DC24V100W3KF 100W, BL70-DC24V40W3KF 40W,
BL70-DC24V60W3KF 60W, BL70-DC24V150W3KF 150W, BL80-DC24V40W3KF 40W,
BL80-DC24V60W3KF 60W, BL80-DC24V120W3KF 120W, BL90-DC24V60W3KF 60W,
BL90-DC24V90W3KF 90W, BL90-DC24V120W3KF 120W, BL90-DC24V150W3KF 150W,
BL90-DC24V200W3KF 200W, BL90-DC24V400W3KF 400W, BL104-DC24V200W3KF 200W
According to the declaration of conformity document provided by client, all models have the
similar features including same electrical structures and similar mechanical structures, etc.
This attachment should be used in conjunction with its certificate to be valid.
Beide (Shenzhen) Product Service Limited
Address: 6F, Bldg E, Hourui 3rd Ind Zone, Xixiang, Bao'an Dist, Shenzhen, China
E-mail: admin@szbeide.com Phone: +86 0755 27454498 www.szbeide.com
Certification Manager
Date of issue: 2024-12-17
VERIFICATIONVERIFICATION OFOF CONFORMITYCONFORMITY
Certificate No.: B-S2412C5206
Client ID: CC6444
Attachment 2
(Informative)
Product Models
BL104-DC24V400W3KF 400W, BL104-DC24V750W3KF 750W, BL104-DC24V1000W3KF
1000W, BL120-DC24V1000W3KF 1000W, BL120-DC24V1500W3KF 1500W,
BL120-DC24V2000W3KF 2000W, BL120-DC24V3000W3KF 3000W, DC24V
BL60-DC12V15W3KF 15W, BL60-DC12V30W3KF 30W, BL60-DC12V100W3KF 100W,
BL70-DC12V40W3KF 40W, BL70-DC12V60W3KF 60W, BL70-DC12V150W3KF 150W,
BL80-DC12V40W3KF 40W, BL80-DC12V60W3KF 60W, BL80-DC12V120W3KF 120W,
BL90-DC12V60W3KF 60W, BL90-DC12V90W3KF 90W, BL90-DC12V120W3KF 120W,
BL90-DC12V150W3KF 150W, BL90-DC12V200W3KF 200W, BL90-DC12V400W3KF 400W,
BL104-DC12V200W3KF, 200W, BL104-DC12V400W3KF 400W, BL104-DC12V750W3KF 750W,
BL104-DC12V1000W3KF 1000W DC12V
According to the declaration of conformity document provided by client, all models have the
similar features including same electrical structures and similar mechanical structures, etc.
This attachment should be used in conjunction with its certificate to be valid.